
From: Dennis/Patricia Baker <  

Sent: April 2, 2021 9:52 AM 

To: Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca> 

Cc: Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca>; Ward 1 Office <ward1@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 

<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 

<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 

<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 

<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda 

<Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 

<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi 

<Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Thorne, Jason <Jason.Thorne@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 

<mayor@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Ward 1 Office <ward1@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason 

<Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam 

<Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad <Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 

<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 

<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria 

<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd 

<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, 

Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Thorne, Jason 

<Jason.Thorne@hamilton.ca> 

Subject: Planning committee - SDUs 

Hello Jay, sorry to bother you on a holiday weekend but I would like you to know that 

Dennis and I are so pleased that you will be looking at the SDU plan next 

Tuesday.  Seeing it in the Spectator was a great idea  and I hope it will be applied 

across all city neighbourhoods.  We have so much space that could be used for this 

purpose. 

The idea will help in increasing density, at a low level, and can provide more rental 

accommodation.  Had it been feasible when we moved perhaps we could have stayed 

in our home but added a place for other family members. 

Do hope you and your colleagues at City Council will support the plan and perhaps 

expand the the idea to eventually include commercial areas such as huge parking lots 

which could have accommodation above the parking area - tax revenue also. 

Have a good weekend, Pat Baker 
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